
2022 Frostburg State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-17   Conf: 23-10   Home: 16-7   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 10-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (362), Opp (344)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (2), Jackson (1), Wieman (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Jackson
(3), Lawrence (2), Benitez (1), Estrada (1), Wieman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (26), Totals (26), Jimenez  (15), Duda (11), Opp (38)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Ford 2, Huyer 1, Proctor 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (92-128), Duda (20-28), Jimenez  (16-22), Maruskin (10-11), McLaughlin (10-13), Colliflower (7-8), Bacon (6-6), Grove (5-8), Ford
(4-4), Huyer (3-6), Proctor (3-7), Kiple (2-4), Vok (2-4), McNellis (1-1), Stretch (1-2), Trey (1-1), Wandell (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
35 Jackson, Bryce .381 49-49 160 57 61 16 1 16 45 127 .794 36 7 32 0 .512 0 0 7-10 318 11 4 .988
21 Jones, Trevor .379 46-45 161 33 61 12 2 4 33 89 .553 12 6 28 1 .436 2 0 1-3 35 0 3 .921
7 Estrada, Danny .373 45-34 134 51 50 13 1 8 30 89 .664 18 9 24 0 .478 0 1 15-18 63 0 1 .984
34 Kiple, Ethan .366 47-44 145 38 53 9 0 15 46 107 .738 9 2 46 1 .408 1 0 1-2 16 30 6 .885
4 Benitez, Nick .359 38-22 92 21 33 5 0 0 15 38 .413 3 5 13 0 .410 0 0 13-14 31 37 6 .919
27 Smith, Andrew .341 38-26 88 17 30 9 1 4 16 53 .602 13 3 20 0 .434 2 0 6-6 5 1 2 .750
10 Maruskin, Jack .326 40-33 95 18 31 10 2 0 19 45 .474 3 0 30 0 .347 0 2 10-11 64 5 3 .958
22 Shertzer, Christian .303 46-38 89 28 27 7 1 1 15 39 .438 16 9 23 0 .452 1 6 8-9 44 84 15 .895
9 Lawrence, Jack .278 45-38 133 28 37 6 1 7 39 66 .496 12 11 13 2 .385 0 2 15-18 51 78 9 .935
20 Trey, Nick .500 23-1 8 4 4 0 0 1 4 7 .875 3 2 1 0 .692 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
28 McLaughlin, Hayden .421 13-6 19 7 8 2 0 0 5 10 .526 6 1 4 0 .556 1 0 0-0 33 6 1 .975
5 O'Dell, Chase .344 34-15 61 17 21 4 1 3 14 36 .590 12 2 15 0 .461 1 0 8-10 16 1 0 1.000
6 Netterville, Josh .322 30-21 59 18 19 5 2 0 15 28 .475 3 2 14 0 .369 1 2 8-9 39 0 1 .975
19 Duda, Aidan .265 32-24 68 11 18 2 0 2 14 26 .382 12 7 12 1 .420 1 0 3-3 185 15 1 .995
13 Campbell, AJ .258 26-17 62 14 16 3 1 6 23 39 .629 7 5 19 0 .373 1 0 3-3 7 22 2 .935
23 Jimenez , Justin .244 24-20 41 13 10 3 1 1 8 18 .439 17 7 16 0 .515 1 2 10-12 129 16 5 .967
15 Wieman, Ben .233 38-9 30 11 7 2 1 1 6 14 .467 5 6 9 0 .439 0 1 3-3 9 20 1 .967
12 Stretch, Jacob .228 31-14 57 10 13 4 1 1 13 22 .386 6 1 21 0 .313 0 1 8-10 17 35 3 .945
8 Reighard, Gaige .200 7-0 5 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .400 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Dutton, Aronne .160 33-6 25 12 4 0 0 0 2 4 .160 7 2 7 0 .382 0 0 8-10 18 0 1 .947
25 Allison, Stafford .118 16-1 17 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .118 3 1 8 0 .286 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
24 Wandell, Dean .000 15-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 16 4 1 .952
Totals .325 50-50 1555 409 506 113 16 70 366 861 .554 206 88 360 5 .430 12 17 127-151 1115 391 66 .958
Opponents .264 50-50 1468 259 387 72 11 22 213 547 .373 181 41 345 6 .357 15 15 46-65 1095 355 71 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Reighard, Gaige 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
15 Wieman, Ben 1.64 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 7 3 2 3 4 1 0 1 .163 1 1 0 0 0
36 McNellis, Jake 3.00 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 6 2 5 7 3 0 0 .217 2 1 0 0 0
29 Huyer, Cael 3.37 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 18.2 18 7 7 6 12 1 0 2 .277 1 3 0 3 0
20 Trey, Nick 3.46 3-0 12 1 0 0-0 1 26.0 32 10 10 7 22 6 1 2 .294 0 3 0 0 0
12 Stretch, Jacob 4.43 1-3 15 0 0 0-0 7 22.1 25 13 11 9 30 6 0 2 .272 1 2 0 0 0
13 Campbell, AJ 4.50 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
24 Wandell, Dean 4.56 3-1 12 2 0 0-0 1 25.2 20 17 13 19 27 2 0 1 .211 1 4 0 0 2
18 Proctor, Max 4.80 3-2 13 7 0 0-1 1 45.0 55 35 24 19 40 9 2 2 .299 1 2 1 1 3
17 Grove, Will 4.89 8-0 13 8 1 0-1 1 42.1 49 30 23 14 23 11 0 2 .280 4 4 0 1 1
34 Kiple, Ethan 4.94 5-3 11 9 0 0-0 0 47.1 53 29 26 15 48 10 1 3 .286 4 1 0 3 4
16 Ford, Hayden 5.48 1-1 7 7 0 0-0 0 21.1 19 15 13 12 21 3 1 0 .238 3 4 2 1 1
10 Maruskin, Jack 5.52 2-3 11 8 0 0-0 0 31.0 30 29 19 25 38 5 2 3 .240 3 0 0 2 0
33 Colliflower, Josh 5.96 0-0 12 2 0 0-1 0 25.2 23 18 17 14 27 6 3 1 .245 3 4 0 1 1
37 Bacon, Jarek 6.00 2-0 18 0 0 0-1 0 15.0 13 15 10 11 16 2 1 1 .213 6 6 0 1 1
14 Vok, Ben 7.46 2-3 10 6 0 0-2 0 25.1 31 25 21 13 25 7 0 2 .295 3 5 1 1 2
27 Smith, Andrew 8.10 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 6 6 6 9 4 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.92 33-17 168 50 1 2 11 371.2 387 259 203 181 345 72 11 22 .264 33 41 4 15 15
Opponents 8.63 17-33 178 50 2 1 9 365.0 506 409 350 206 360 113 16 70 .325 41 88 4 12 17



2022 Frostburg State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 O'Dell, Chase 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Proctor, Max 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 3 4 .429 0 0
25 Allison, Stafford 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Trey, Nick 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Colliflower, Josh 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
16 Ford, Hayden 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
29 Huyer, Cael 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
36 McNellis, Jake 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Bacon, Jarek 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
14 Vok, Ben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
19 Duda, Aidan 201 185 15 1 .995 0 20 8 .714 11 0
35 Jackson, Bryce 333 318 11 4 .988 21 0 0 — 0 0
7 Estrada, Danny 64 63 0 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Netterville, Josh 40 39 0 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 McLaughlin, Hayden 40 33 6 1 .975 0 10 3 .769 0 0
23 Jimenez , Justin 150 129 16 5 .967 1 16 6 .727 15 1
15 Wieman, Ben 30 9 20 1 .967 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Maruskin, Jack 72 64 5 3 .958 0 10 1 .909 0 0
24 Wandell, Dean 21 16 4 1 .952 1 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Dutton, Aronne 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Stretch, Jacob 55 17 35 3 .945 5 1 1 .500 0 0
9 Lawrence, Jack 138 51 78 9 .935 12 0 0 — 0 0
13 Campbell, AJ 31 7 22 2 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Jones, Trevor 38 35 0 3 .921 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Benitez, Nick 74 31 37 6 .919 7 0 0 — 0 0
22 Shertzer, Christian 143 44 84 15 .895 10 0 0 — 0 0
34 Kiple, Ethan 52 16 30 6 .885 6 2 2 .500 0 0
17 Grove, Will 5 0 4 1 .800 0 5 3 .625 0 0
27 Smith, Andrew 8 5 1 2 .750 0 0 1 — 0 0
8 Reighard, Gaige 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1572 1115 391 66 .958 65 46 18 .719 26 1
Opponents 1521 1095 355 71 .953 51 127 21 .858 38 0


